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RentWorks Version 4.1.1.9

Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

e None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

CCPRO

Interfaces

OTA API
OTA API

Reports

Ticket

RW360-1322

RW360-1173

RW360-1325
RW360-1329

RW360-1334

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297

Tampa, FL 33609
www.barsnet.com

Brief Description

Credit card CREDIT records are removed from contract when
editing the PO number field or any other field

Add currency conversion to the Intelisis feed

Add quantity to rate lines to support Tier Rates in the API

Viewing reservations from the Website creates multiple renter
records

Booked revenue causing balance offset on DBR

(800) 304-5805
(973) 989-2423
Fax: (973) 989-8536
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All tickets addressed.

Area

CCPRO

Interfaces
OTA API
OTA API

Reports
CCPRO

Counter

JIRA #

RW360-1322

RW360-1173
RW360-1325

RW360-1329

RW360-1334
RW360-1313

RW360-1333

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297

Tampa, FL 33609
www.barsnet.com

Brief Description

Credit card CREDIT record removed from contract when editing
the PO number field or any other field

Add currency conversion to the Intelisis feed
Add quantity to rate lines to support Tier Rates in the API

Viewing reservations from the Website creates multiple renter
records

Booked revenue causing balance offset on DBR

Use different field for CenPOS name check flag

Update rwversion to 4.1.L9
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Fax: (973) 989-8536
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